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CARSON TAHOE REGIONAL HEALTHCARE MEDICAL LIBRARY 
775-445-8788  FAX 775-888-3203 
1600 Medical Parkway, Carson City  89703-4625 
HOURS: Call for hours 
Jami Johnson….medical.library@ctrh.org 
 
CENTRAL NEVADA  MUSEUM & HISTORICAL SOCIETY 
www.tonopahnevada.com/centralnevadamuseum.html 
775-482-9676  FAX 775-482-5423 
1900 Logan Field Road, PO Box 326, Tonopah  89049-0326 
HOURS: Wed-Sun: 10:00 am - 1:00 pm & 2:00 pm - 5:00 pm 
 Eva LaRue, Assistant Curator……cnmuseum@citilink.net 
 
CLARK COUNTY LAW LIBRARY   www.accessclarkcounty.com/law_library 
Interlibrary Loan - Brenda Harris……harrisbf@co.clark.nv.us 
702-455-4696  FAX 702-455-5120 
309 South Third Street, Suite 400, PO Box 557340, Las Vegas  89155-7340 
HOURS: Mon-Thurs: 8:00 am - 7:00 pm; Fri: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm; Sat: 10:00 am - 5:00 pm 
Kevin L. Clanton, Director……clantokl@co.clark.nv.us 
Karen Byrd, Office Services Manager……byrdkj@co.clark.nv.us 
Laura Frost, Law Librarian…..frostl@co.clark.nv.us 
 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, LEARNING AND RESOURCE CENTER   www.unr.edu/educ/lrc 
775-784-4971  FAX 775-333-5009 
Mail Stop 284, University of Nevada, Reno  89557-0284 
HOURS: Mon-Thurs: 8:00 am -7:00 pm; Fri:  8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
Margo Grubic, Administrative Assistant……margog@unr.edu 
Maureen Morton, Audio-Visual Supervisor……mmorton@unr.edu 
Lisa Riggs, Library Services Administrator…lriggs@washoe.k12.nv.us 
Shirie Wallace, WCSD Library Services Asst……slwallace@washoe.k12.nv.us 775-682-5550 
Cindy Wood, Library Associate……cwood@washoe.k12.nv.us 
 

DESERT RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIBRARIES   www.dri.edu/library 
 

SULO and AILEEN MAKI RESEARCH LIBRARY 
Interlibrary Loan, Melanie Scott……melanie.scott@dri.edu 702-862-5405 
702-862-5405  FAX 702-862-5542 
755 East Flamingo Road, Las Vegas  89119-7363 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri: 8:00 am - 12:00 pm & 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm  (excluding holidays) 
Melanie Scott, Director of Libraries……melanie.scott@dri.edu 702-862-5405 
Jeff Bowler, Library Assistant……jeff.bowler@dri.edu 702-862-5431 
 
PATRICK SQUIRES LIBRARY 
Interlibrary Loan, John Ford, ……john.ford@dri.edu 775-674-7042 
775-674-7042  FAX 775-674-7183 
2215 Raggio Parkway, Reno  89512-1095 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri: 8:00 am - 12:00 pm & 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm  (excluding holidays) 
Melanie Scott, Director of Libraries……melanie.scott@dri.edu 775-674-7083 
John Ford, Research Information Specialist……john.ford@dri.edu 775-674-7042 
Jordin Munoz, Library Assistant……jordin.Munoz@dri.edu 
Grace Ray, Library Assistant……grace.ray@dri.edu 
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JOIN TOGETHER NORTHERN NEVADA     www.jtnn.org 
Substance Abuse Library and Materials 
775-324-7557 FAX 775-324-6991 
811 Ryland Street, Reno, NV 89502 
HOURS: 9:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.; Monday – Friday 
Jennifer DeLett-Snyder, Information and Training Manager…..jennifer@jtnn.org 
 
 
LEGISLATIVE COUNSEL BUREAU RESEARCH LIBRARY    leg.state.nv.us/lcb/research/library/ 
Interlibrary Loan, Jan Wolfley……library@lcb.state.nv.us 
775-684-6827  FAX 775-684-6400 
333 East Fifth Street, Carson City  89701; Mail: 301 South Stewart St, Carson City 89701-4747 
HOURS: Mon-Fri:  8:00 am - 5:00 pm 
Nan Bowers, Legislative Librarian……bowers@lcb.state.nv.us 
Teresa Wilt, Assistant Librarian……twilt@lcb.state.nv.us 
Jan Wolfley, Assistant Librarian……wolfley@lcb.state.nv.us 
Danielle Mayabb, Library Technician……library@lcb.state.nv.us 

LOST CITY MUSEUM      museums.nevadaculture.org 
Interlibrary Loan, Dena Sedar……dsedar@comnett.net 
702-397-2193  FAX 702-397-8987 
721 South Moapa Valley Boulevard, PO Box 807, Overton  89040-0807 
HOURS: Thurs-Sun: 8:30am - 4:30pm (Closed New Years Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas) 
Kathryne Olson, Manager/Director……kole@comnett.net 
Dena Sedar, Library Staff……dsedar@comnett.net 
 
 
NELLIS AIR FORCE BASE LIBRARY 
Interlibrary Loan, Stephanie Levin……stephanie.levin@nellis.af.mil 
702-652-4484  FAX 702-652-9224 
99SSS/FSOL 4311 North Washington Blvd, Bldg 312, Ste 101, Las Vegas  89191-7064 
HOURS: Mon-Thurs: 10:00 am - 8:00 pm; Fri-Sun: 12:00 pm - 5:00 pm 
Jo Davis, Library Director……jo.davis@nellis.af.mil 
Michael Wilson, Technical Information Specialist……mike.wilson@nellis.af.mil 
Natalie Johnson, Senior Library Technician……natalie.johnson@nell.af.mil 
Sophia Cottrill, Processing Technician……sophia.cottrill@nellis.af.mil 
 
 
NEVADA HISTORICAL SOCIETY    museums.nevadaculture.org 
Interlibrary Loan -  None 
775-688-1191  FAX 775-688-2917 
1650 North Virginia Street, Reno  89503-1738 
HOURS: Research Room: Wed-Sat  Noon - 4:00 pm 
Sherylin Hayes-Zorn, Acting Director……shayes-zorn@nevadaculture.org  Ext 226 
Lee Brumbaugh, Curator/Photography……lbrumbaugh@nevadaculture.org  Ext 228 
Juli Dandini, Store Manager….jdandini@nevadaculture.org 
Heidi Englund, Library Technician….henglund@nevadaculture.org 
Sheryln Hayes-Zorn, Registrar……shayes-zorn@nevadaculture.org  Ext 231 
Michael Maher, Research Librarian……mmaher@nevadaculture.org  Ext 227 
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NEVADA MUSEUM OF ART   www.nevadaart.org 
Research Only -No Interlibrary Loan 
775-329-3333 Ext 261 FAX 775-329-1541 
160 West Liberty Street, Reno  89501-1916 
HOURS: Library: Tues-Sat: 11:00 am - 2:00 pm 
William Fox, Director, Center for Art and the Environment…bill.fox@nevadaart.org 
 
 
NEVADA PREVENTION RESOURCE CENTER     www.nevadaprc.org 
 
NEVADA STATE RADAR NETWORK SUBSTANCE ABUSE CLEARINGHOUSE AND LIBRARY 
775-784-6336  TOLL FREE 866-784-6336  FAX 775-327-2268 
CASAT WRB 1021, MS/1284 UNR 1664 N. Virginia Street, Reno  89557 
HOURS: Mon-Thurs: 8:00 am - 7:00 pm; Fri: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm 
Stephanie Asteriadis, Coordinator……sasteriadis@casat.org 
Marie Tully, Library Technician….mtully@casat.org 
 
 
NEVADA STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES (NSLA)     nsla.nevadaculture.org 
775-684-3360  TOLL FREE (NV) 800-922-2880  FAX 775-684-3311 TDD(NV) 775-687-8338 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm 
ADMINISTRATION 
775-684-3313   FAX 775-684-3311  Meeting Room Scheduling 775-684-3321 
Daphne DeLeon, Division Administrator……ddeleon@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3315 
Debra Honey, Administrative Services Officer……dhoney@nevadaculture.org  775-684-3316 
Nicole Block, Administrative Assistant     nblock@nevadaculture.org  775-684-3339 
Tena Geren, Account Technician….tgeren@nevadaculture.org  775-684-3312 
 
LIBRARY AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
Karen Starr, Asst Administrator for Library & Development Svcs…kstarr@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3324 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES  FAX 775-684-3311 
Diane Baker, LSTA Consulting Librarian…dbaker@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3407 
Holly Van Valkenburgh, Consulting Librarian……hvanvalkenburgh@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3322 
Literacy Office/Nevada Center for the Book 
Interlibrary Loan, JoAnne Goena……jgoena@nevadaculture.org 
775-684-3340      FAX 775-684-3344     TOLL FREE (NV) 800-445-9673 
HOURS: Mon-Fri: 7:00 am - 4:00 pm 
JoAnne Goena, Administrative Assistant……jgoena@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3340 
STATE LIBRARY SERVICES 
Interlibrary Loan, Hope Williams …hwilliams@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3381 
775-684-3360 TOLL FREE (NV) 800-922-2880 FAX 775-684-3330  CIRCULATION 775-684-3365 
FEDERAL PUBLICATIONS 775-684-3327 INFORMATION/REFERENCE  775-684-3360 
PUBLIC HOURS: Mon-Fri: 10:00 am - 2:00 pm 
Keri Putnam, Head, Access Svs/Talking Books…kputnam@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3303 
Ann Brinkmeyer, Head, Gov’t Pubslications & Processing……abrinkmeyer@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3309 
Mitch Ison, Reference Librarian…mison@nevadaculture.org  775-684-3348 
Alicia Stimka, Periodicals…..astimka@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3372 
Ann Sanford, Cataloging Librarian……asanford@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3308 
State and Federal Government Publications 
775-684-3329  FAX 775-684-3330 
Kathy Edwards, Gov’t Publications Librarian…..kedwards@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3329 
Bobby Church, Library Technician…bchurch@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3307 
 
NEVADA STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES, Continued 
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TALKING BOOK SERVICES 
775-684-3354  TOLL FREE (NV) 800-922-9334  FAX 775-684-3355 
Hope Williams, Talking Books Librarian….hwilliams@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3381 
Sandie Arnn, Library Assistant…..sarmn@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3382 
Judy Maddock, Library Asst….jmaddock@nevadaculture.org  775-684-3383 
NTBS Outreach and Public Awareness 
Toll Free (NV) 800-922-9334     FAX 702-486-3887 
2755 East Desert Inn Road, Suite 160, Las Vegas  89121 
Brett Silver, Library Technician……bsilver@nevadaculture.org 702-486-3736 
 
ARCHIVES AND RECORDS 
Jeffrey Kintop, Asst Administrator, Archives & Records…jkintop@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3410 
775-684-3310 FAX 775-684-3371 
PUBLIC HOURS:  Mon-Fri:  10:00 am - 2:00 pm 
ARCHIVES 
State Archives Manager, Vacant 
Chris Driggs, Archivist……cdriggs@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3361 
Elizabeth Moore, Administrative Asst……emoore@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3362 
Susan Searcy, Archivist……ssearcy@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3363 
Records Management 
775-684-3411 
HOURS: Mon-Fri: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm 
Teri J. Mark, State Records Manager……tmark@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3323 
Rick Crawford, Supply Technician…..rcrawford@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3423 
Gerald Lindsay, Local Gov Records Mgr……glindsay@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3425 
Robert van Straten, Program Officer……rvanstraten@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3422 
 
MICROGRAPHICS AND IMAGING 
775-684-3414 FAX 775-684-3408 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri:  7:00 am - 4:00 pm 
Program Officer, Vacant  775-684-3417 
Joshua Dealy, Microfilm Operator……jdealy@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3414 
James Sproull, Computer Network Tech…..jsproull@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3414 
John Warren, Microfilm Operator……john.warren@nevadaculture.org 775-684-3414 
 
COOPERATIVE LIBRARIES AUTOMATED NETWORK (CLAN) 
775-684-3370 FAX 775-687-1114 
Dana Hines, CLAN Coordinator……dhines@clan.lib.nv.us 775-684-3370 
Andrea Cheatwood, Administrative Aide….acheatwo@clan.lib.nv.us 
 
 
NEVADA STATE MUSEUM LAS VEGAS     museums.nevadaculture.org 
 
CAHLAN RESEARCH LIBRARY 
Interlibrary Loan - Crystal Van Dee……cvandee@nevadaculture.org 
702-486-5205 Ext 240 FAX 702-486-5172 
700 Twin Lakes Drive, Las Vegas  89107-2104 
HOURS: Library: Wed-Sat: 1:00 pm - 4:30 pm or by appointment. 
David Millman, Curator, History and Photographs……dmillman@nevadaculture.org  Ext 224 
Crystal Van Dee, Curator , Library and Archives……cvandee@nevadaculture.org  Ext 229 
 
SPECIAL LIBRARIES, Continued 
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NEVADA SUPREME COURT LIBRARY  www.lawlibrary.nvsupremecourt.us/ 
Interlibrary Loan -  Ann Whitney……akwhitne@clan.lib.nv.us 
775-684-1640  FAX 775-684-1662 
201 South Carson Street, Carson City  89701-4702 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri:  8:00 am - 5:00 pm 
Kathleen Harrington, Law Librarian……harrington@nvcourts.nv.gov 775-684-1670 
Paula Doty, Documents……references@clan.lib.nv.us 775-684-1672 
Gretchen Stermer, Periodicals……reference@clan.lib.nv.us  775-684-1673 
Christine Timko, Assistant Law Librarian……lctimko@clan.lib.nv.us  775-684-1671 
Ann Whitney, Cataloger……akwhitne@clan.lib.nv.us 775-684-1675 
 
 

NORTHEASTERN NEVADA MUSEUM  www.museumelko.org 
Interlibrary Loan - None 
775-738-3418  FAX 775-778-9318 
1515 Idaho Street, Elko  89801-4021 
HOURS:  Tues-Sat: 9:00 am - 5:00 pm; Sun: 1:00pm - 5:00pm 
Claudia Wines, Director……director@museumelko.org 
Stephanie Younquist, Collections…..education@museumelko.org 
Toni Mendive, Archives……archives@museumelko.org 
Catherine Wines, Exhibits……exhibits@elkomuseum.org 
 
 
RENOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER MEDICAL LIBRARY 
Interlibrary Loan…... library@renown.org, 
775-982-5693  FAX 775-982-5735 
1155 Mill Street (P12), Reno  89502-1474 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri:  7:00 am - 3:30 pm 
Tina Slank, MLIS, Librarian……kslank@renown.org 
 
 
SAINT MARY'S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER LIBRARY     www.saintmarysreno.org 
MAX C. FLEISCHMAN LIBRARY 
Interlibrary Loan, Donna M. Alexander…...donna.alexander@chw.edu 
775-770-3108  FAX 775-770-3685 
235 West Sixth Street, Reno  89520-0108 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri:  8:00 am - 4:00 pm 
Donna M. Alexander, Medical Librarian…...donna.alexander@chw.edu 775-770-3108 
 
 
SUNRISE HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER LIBRARY   www.sunrisecme.com 
Interlibrary Loan, Amber Carter……amber@sunrisecme.com 
702-731-8210  FAX 702-731-8674 
3186 South Maryland Parkway, Las Vegas  89109-2317 
HOURS: (Open to general public) Mon-Fri: 7:30 am - 4:00 pm 
Amber Carter, Medical Library Coordinator……amber@sunrisecme.com 
 
 
UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER OF SOUTHERN NEVADA     www.umcsn 
HEALTH SCIENCES LIBRARY 
702-383-2366  FAX 702-383-2369 
1800 West Charleston Boulevard, Las Vegas  89102 
SPECIAL LIBRARIES, Continued 
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UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA ORAL HISTORY PROGRAM    www.oralhistory.unr.edu 
Interlibrary Loan - None 
775-784-6932  FAX 775-784-1365 
Mack Social Sciences Building, Rm 109, UNR, MS/324, Reno  89557-0324 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri: 8:00 am - 5:00 pm 
Alicia Barber, Director……barber@unr.edu 
Allison Tracy, Coordinator….atracy@unr.edu 
 
 
US COURTS LAW LIBRARY, LAS VEGAS 
Interlibrary Loan - None 
702-464-5690  FAX 702-464-5691 
333 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Rm 7065, Las Vegas  89101-7074 
Not open to the public - Federal Government library 
Ann Jarrell, Branch Librarian……ann_jarrell@lb9.uscourts.gov 
Crystal Di Pietro, Library Technician…crystal_dipietro@lb9.uscourts.gov 
 
 
US COURTS LIBRARY, RENO 
Interlibrary Loan - None 
775-686-5776  FAX 775-686-5779 
400 South Virginia Street, Room 1001, Reno  89501-2121 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri: 8:00 am - 1:00 pm & 1:30 pm - 4:30 pm (Not open to the public) 
Cheryl Bjerke, Branch Librarian……cheryl_bjerke@lb9.uscourts.gov 
 
 
US ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY LIBRARY     www.epa.gov/natlibra/esd.html 
Interlibrary Loan…...library.lv@epa.mail.epa.gov 
702-798-2218  FAX 702-798-2622 
944 East Harmon Avenue, PO Box 93478, Las Vegas  89193-3478 
HOURS:  Mon-Fri: 8:30 am – 4:30pm (Public by appointment only) 
Richard Steele, Librarian….steele.richard@epa.gov 702-798-2218 
Annah Messer, Library Technician……messer.annah@epamail.epa.gov 
 
 
WASHOE COUNTY LAW LIBRARY    www.washoecounty.us/lawlib/ 
Interlibrary Loan, Nikki Britt……lawlib@mail.co.washoe.nv.us 
775-328-3250  FAX  775-328-3441 
Courthouse, 75 Court Street, Rm 101, PO Box 30083, Reno 89520-0083 
HOURS: Mon,Fri 8:00am - 5:00pm; Tues-Thurs: 8:00am-7:00pm; Sat: 10:00am - 5:00pm 
Howard W. Conyers, JD, Interim Director…howard.conyers@washoecourts.us 
Linda Blakeley, Library Assistant……lblakely@washoecounty.us 
Nikki Britt, Senior Library Assistant……nbritt@washoecounty.us 
Judy Chalmers, Technical Services Librarian……jchalmers@washoecounty.us 
Myndi Clive, Reference Librarian…mclive@washoecounty.us 
Tim Prentiss, Library Assistant……tprentiss@washoecounty.us 
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